SPLOST PROGRAM
REPORT

PMIS DASHBOARD
April 01, 2020

{.? S
7 o
d O @) &

o &

RES TR

MORELAND ALTOBELLI



COST BY PROGRAM ELEMENT

Project Cost by Program Element

$17,000,000.00

$51,000,000.00

$32,000,000.00

B TRANSPORTATION B FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

PARKS AND RECREATION

Program Approved C.O.s Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Project Pending C.O.s Total Pending C.O.s Budget Inc. Pending C.O.s Total Approved Invoices
Element Original Budget Count March  C.O.s March Budget March Count March March March March

Fire / EMS Pub
Radio $100,035,921.72 57 $1,864,653.59 $101,900,575.31 6 $41,223.81 $101,941,799.12 $38,429,921.13



Fire /| EMS and Public Radio

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

40,000,000
35,000,000
30,000,000
25,000,000

20,000,000

15,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

M Budgeted Costs M Actual Costs

Approved
Project Program C.O.s Count Total Approved Current Total SPLOST Pending C.O.s Total Pending C.O.s Budget Inc. Pending Total March Approved
Number Element Original Budget March C.0.s March Project Budget March Count March March C.0.s March Invoices March

N/A Total Program  $31,466,200.00 24 $902,078.31 $32,368,278.31 2 $34,934.90 $32,403,213.21 $19,338,771.96



Transportation

ACTUAL COSTS: PROGRAM ELEMENT, TRANSPORTATION

$16,000,000.00
$14,000,000.00
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
5-
Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar
M Budgeted Costs M Actual Costs
Approved C.O.s Total Approved Pending C.O.s Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count March  C.O.s March Current Budget March Count March C.0.s March C.0.s March Invoices March

Transportation $47,897,968.87 15 $645,347.43 $48,543,316.30 3 $5,135.60 $48,548,451.90 $14,073,143.98



Parks and Recreation

ACTUAL COSTS: Program Element, PARKS AND RECREATION

3,000,000.00

2,500,000.00

2,000,000.00

1,500,000.00

1,000,000.00

Approved C.O.s Total Approved  Current Budget Pending C.0.s Count Total Pending Budget Inc. Pending Total Approved
Program Element Original Budget Count March C.O.s March March March C.0.s March C.O.s March Invoices March

Parks and Recreation $16,441,500.00 16 $316,501.21 $16,758,001.21 1 $1,153.31 $16,759,154.52 $2,847,791.12



Initial Estimate vs Actual
Collection

ESTIMATED VERSUS ACTUAL REVENUE TO DATE

$4,000,000.00
$3,500,000.00
$3,000,000.00 Budgeted Costs

@< Actual Costs
$2,500,000.00

$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$500,000.00
S-

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

Budgeted Costs $2,016,6 $2,016,6 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7 $2,036,7
@« Actual Costs $1,991,0 $2,267,0 $2,305,8 $2,247,0 $2,164,6 $2,383,8 S2,214,1 $2,169,3 $2,193,1 $2,149,7 $2,616,4 2,004,036 $1,967,5



TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3
PROGRAM REVENUES

SPLOST Totals: ¢ 73,801,787
eORIGINAL PROJECTED TOTALS: $70,563,660

eACTUAL OVERAGE: $3,238,127




SPLOST YEAR 3 TAX YEAR REVENUE
TOTALS

2020 Total: February $ 1,967,528

ORIGINAL February PROJECTION: $2,036,778
Year 3 Splost Totals (April — February) $24,415,677

February 2020 OVERAGE: $2,011,114




BOND SERVICING & PAYMENT OBLIGATIONS

% OF DEBT PAID BY FISCAL YEAR

._/‘ $20,000,000
0,

100%

100%

75% $15,000,000

50% $10,000,000

AMOUNT PAID

% OF DEBT PAID

$5,000,000

.

April ' 18 April ' 19 April ' 20 April ' 21 April ' 22

25%

0%

April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020 Repayment Obligation: ($19,919,250)

OCtODEr 1, 2009ttt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeeeen §959,625 - Payment Made
FY oL 0 O O $18,959,625 - Payment Due

Total Bond Obligation — Interest & Principal: $69,115,358.30



FIRE / EMS PROJECTS 32%

As of April 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

F020D1234
FO30D1234
F040D1234
FO061D0030
F062D1234
FO063D0004
F064D1234
FO65D0004
FO70D1234
FO80D1234
F110D1234
F366D1234

Ambulance Procurement FY 2017 - 2019
Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2017 - 2018
Aerial / Ladder Truck Procurement FY 2017
Station 3 Renovations

CCTV Cameras at Stations

Station #2 Roof Replacement

New Fire Station Signage

Station 4 Roof Replacement

Staff Vehicle Procurement FY 2017 - 2019
Computer Systems Upgrades

Procure / Fab / Deliver Fire Safety House

Stretcher Upgrades



FO10D1234 County-wide Digital Radio System

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
County-wide Digital Radio System 19-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F010D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 6-Apr-20 1-Jun-20

Initial Budget $16,251,750.00
Issued P.O.s $15,271,158.82
$265,809.60

Approved C.O.s
Current Budget $15,536,968.42
Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$0.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$15,536,968.42

$714,781.58
$714,781.58

Planned Budget Spend $15,498,280.00

Approved Invoices $14.,635,182.80
$863,097.20

Variance

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$20,000,000.00

$15,000,000.00

Cumulative

94.43%

- .

$10,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$0.00

—— Budget
o o @ @ G @ @ > % @ @ > ® % ) > = Bilted
RSSOV ST S o g P « PN P P RS ST SR Sl P N ST S SR RS P\ P g s VS ST SIS P P o N PR S s
1i1/i7pz/i7|1i/i8 | 2/18 |3/18|a/i8|5/18|6/18|7/1i8|8/18 |9/1i8 po/i811/1812/18[1/19|2/19|3/19 [a/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 ho/19i1/1912/19]1/20|2/20|3/20[4/20|5/20]6/20
| —®—Budget|s0.00[510.0[5110.[$110.[51.89(51.89(52.55[53.21[54.07|54.93($5.79(s6.65|57.51|58.37|59.23[510.0[510.9|s11.8|s12.6|513.5|514.2|515.1[515.2|s15.4|s15.4|515.4|515.4|515.4]515.4a]515.4[s15.4[515.5
|—e®—sBilled [$190./$190./$190.|/$190.[$1.88($1.88|$1.88($1.88|$1,95|$1,95($1,95|$1,95|$1,95|$9,67|$9,67|$9,.67|s9 69($9,79|$9,79|$9,80($90,80($11,7|$12,9|5$14,1($14,3($14,6/3$14,6/$14.6|514.6($14,6
il i
3 | = =15 =
2. | S=2. | 59.
12 |62, | 2.




F023D1234 Ambulances Procurement FY2020

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Ambulances Procurement FY2020 1-Apr-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F023D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 9-Apr-20 28-Feb-21
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $450,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s $450,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $450,000.00

Cumulative
S500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
S200,000.00
$100,000.00

—— Budget
$0.00 e - T = - - - - - oF - —p— Bill ed

e e e e e e o e o e o e o e o e e o e o e e e e e e e o s e s o D e o O O 9© 9 © @ w4 @4 1

|2 & 8 8 & 82 & 8 8 & 8§ 8 &8 8§ 8§ 8§ 8§ 8 8§ 8§ 8§ 8§ 8§ 8 ;8 &8 8 8888 888088 8 8 58 89 &~©oO &SN &~ 9~

S 8 & & & & & & &4 &8 & &8 & & & & & & & & & o & & o & o o o 9 O 9 998 oD DS g e e

-r = -t =T =T (¥l Ly Yy Ly (=) px=1 (=) LY =) ~— Lo ~— — ~—~ (==} oo (=] oo [=2) L= =2 (=2 L=2Y =3 (= =3 = ~ ~— o~ oI o~ I ~— — — —

— ~— ~— — ~— ~ — ~— ~— ~— ~— ~— —

a/2o0 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 /20 10720 11/20 12720 1721 2/21

—— Budget $150.00 $150.00 $150.00 S$150.00 S$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 S$150.00 $150.00 $150.00 5450,000.00
—— Billed S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S50.00 S0.00 S0.00 $0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 50.00




F032D1234

Fire Trucks / Engine Procurement FY 2019

Project Name:

Summary Status Report

Fire Trucks / Engines ProcurementFY2019

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Apr-19

'Program Number:
F032D1234

Program Element:
FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS

Report Period:
6-Apr-20

15-Jul-20

Completion Date:

Budget with Pending C.O.s $554,119.77

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s (54,119.77)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s (54,119.77)

Initial Budget $550,000.00
Issued P.O.s 5$554,119.77

Approved C.O.s S$0.00
Current Budget $554,119.77
Pending C.O.s $S0.00

Variance -$26,259.20

13920.63%

Behind Target Spending

5$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
£100,000.00
S0.00 @

Cumulative

Planned Budget Spend $190.00
Approved Invoices $26,449.20

2

4/19 4/19 a4/19 5/19 5/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 9/19 10/1910/1911/1911/1912/1912/19 1,/20 1,/20 2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 6/20

a/fi1o s5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 1z/19 1/z0 z/z0 3/20 a/zo0 s5/z0 6/20 7/20
| —e—Budget| si00.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 $190.00 |$550.,090.0
| —e®—silled $0.00 s$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $90.00 $1,214.00 |$24,982.08(|$25,542.23|$26,449.20($26,449.20|$26,449.20|$26,449.20|$26,449.20

—@— Budget
—— Billed




FO33D1234 Fire Trucks / Engines Procurement FY 2020

Project Name:
Fire Trucks /Engines ProcurementFY2020

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
1-Apr-20

Program Number: Program Element:

Report Period:

Completion Date:

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,099,910.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,099,910.00

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
S0.00

Behind Target Spending

F033D1234 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 9-Apr-20 15-Mar-21
__ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $90.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $90.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $90.00

Cumulative

=13 = = ~— L=1 = (=1 = =3 = =13 = = =3 = =3 = =13 =3 = =3 = =13 = = f—3 =1 L3 =2 f=—3 =1 f==2 — (=1 =1 =3 — = = — — ~— ~— — ~— — —
=2 2 2 8 82 8 8 =2 S 82 2 282 8 82 8§ 282 2 2 £ 82 8 8 8 88 B8 /q578 82 &8 8 8 8 8 &8 @@ @9 9@ S P S S I R R o]
S 8 8 8 8 84 9 8 a8 48 4g49a4ga g8 g9addagggagaggadgdaaggasssssgsgsssssssss Ea N a
= = = -r - ey uy [ ¥ o) (¥ (=) =) (¥=) (=) ~ ~ —~ —~ L [==} (==} [==} (= =) o (=27 (=2 [=2) (=2 L= (=3 [=—) L= — — — o~ o~ o —J — — ~— oJ oJ —~J —Jd
=2 =2 82 =2 9 49 =@ 99 &9 &89 &9 49 4
a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 &/20 9/20 10/20 11/20 12/20 1/21 2/21 3/21
—&—Budget $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,100,000.00
—— Billed $0.00 S$0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

—— Budget
—— Billed




FO90D0200 Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station #9 Construction / Equipment / Vehicles 6-Dec-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F090D0200 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 6-Apr-20 31-Dec-23

$5,000,000.00

Initial Budget $4,215,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s 54,215,000.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $4,215,000.00

Cumulative

$4,000,000.00 —=
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1,000,000.00 ®—Budget
—e—-Billed
$0.00 @ — < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < < <
12/21  1/22  2/22 3722 af22 5/22  e/22 7/22 8/22 9422 10/22 11/22 12/22 1/23  2/23 3/23  4/23  5/23  6/23  7/23  8/23  9/23 10/23 11/23 12/23
12721 | 1722 | 2/22 | 3/22 | a/22 | 5/22 | 6722 | 7/22 | 8/22 | 9722 |10/22 |11/22 |12/22 | 1723 | 2/23 | 3/23 | a/23 | 5/23 | 6/23 | 7/23 | 8/23 | 9/23 | 10/23 | 11/23 | 12/23
—e—Budget |$300.0|$40,30|$80,30($120,3|$160,3|$160,3|5160,3|$385,3|$610,3|$835.3|s1,060($1,285|s1,510($1,735|51,960|$2,185$2,410|$2,635|52,860|$3,085$3,310(|$3,535|53,760| 53,985 [$4,175
—e—Billed | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.00




F401D1000 Station 11 Driveway

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Station 11 Driveway 22-Jan-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
F401D1000 FIRE / EMS and PUBLIC RADIO SYSTEMS 6-Apr-20 31-Mar-21
__ ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $400,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $400.00
Issued P.O.s $400.00 Approved Invoices $400.00
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $0.00
Current Budget $400.00 100.00%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $400.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $399,600.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $399,600.00

Cumulative

$400,000.00
$350,000.00
$300,000.00
$250,000.00
$200,000.00
$150,000.00

$100,000.00 —@— Budget
$50,000.00 ®— Billed
$0.00 @ - - - - - — - - - - = - - =
1/20 1/20 1/20 2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 &/20 6/20 7/20 7/20 7/20 8/20 8/20 9/20 9/20 10/2010/2011/2011/2012/2012/2012/20 1,/21 1/21 2/21 2/21
1/20 2/20 3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20 1/21 2/21 3/21
——@— Budget| $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 [$360,400.00

—p— Billed $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00 $400.00




TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS 51%
As of April 01, 2020




COMPLETED PROJECTS

T011D1234
T021D0200
T023D0200
T025D1234
T051D1234
T13ED1234

TRANSPORTATION

Resurfacing Program FY 2017 - 2018

Riverside Parkway Street Lights

Riverside Parkway / Rock House Road Traffic Signal
Douglas County DOT Project Engineer 2019
Transportation Procurement FY 2017 — 2018

Pavement Evaluations



T013D1234 Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program & LMIG - 2019 16-Jan-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T013D1234 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 30-Dec-19

Initial Budget $3,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $3,000,000.00
Issued P.O.s $6,022,275.00 Approved Invoices $4,183,814 .89
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -51,183,814.89
Current Budget $6,022,275.00 139.46%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $6,022,275.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($3,022,275.00)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($3,022,275.00)
Cumulative
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00 — - =4
$3,000,000.00 o - o .

$2,000,000.00

Budget
$1,000,000.00 —@—Budge

—— Billed

$0.00 @ < - -
1/19 1/19 1719 2/19 2/19 3/19 3/19 4/19 4/19 5/19 5/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 10/1910/1911/1911/1912/1912/1912/19 1/20 1/20 2/20 2/20
1/19 2/19 3/19 a/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20
—®— Budget| $100,000.0 | $100,000.0 | $100,000.0 | $101,000.0 | $101,000.0 | $601,000.0 [ $1,101,000 | $1,601,000 | $2,101,000 | $2,601,000 | $2,601,000 | $3,000,000 | $3,000,000 | $3,000,000 | $3,000,000
—e—Billed $0.00 $101,045.0 | $101,045.0 | $101,215.0 | $101,215.0 | $561,047.2 | $561,047.2 | $1,068,509 | $1,774,181 | $2,525,737 | $2,798,755 | $3,840,855 | $4,081,418 | $4,081,418 | $4,183,814




T014D1234 Resurfacing Program - 2020

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Resurfacing Program - 2020 30-Apr-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T014D1234 TRANSPORTATION 9-Apr-20 30-Apr-20

Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.0O.s $500,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $500,000.00
Cumulative
$1.20
S1.00 - - - - - - - g -
$0.80
S0.60
$0.40
SO.20 —— Budget
50.00 e - - - - - T L - - - L - o —e—Billed
b&"g b‘Q’Q‘ Ko b‘\’\’g bp’o <e\“'9 <«:-\»"‘e 63\'19 63\"9 vo\""Q <oo9 @Q’Q b\ﬁ"’b ’\\""<> '\\"’Q '\\ﬁ"g ’\\"’Q ’\QQ q;Q’Q‘ q,\TE} %Q’Q q,{\’g ca\""Q ca\»"‘0 0;\"9 0)09 e;\h"g,»c\q’ .\9\"' .\9{\’ .\9\’\’ ,;\\r" .\;\S\' .»'\9’ ,»'\\"'
4720 5/20 &/20 7/20 8/20 a/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—— Budget $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
—— Billed S0.00 $S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00 S0.00




TO31D0034 Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Sum

ary Status Report

Project Name:
Stewart Mill Road / Reynolds Road

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-18

Program Number:
T031D0034

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
6-Apr-20

Completion Date:
30-Nov-20

Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

Initial Budget $1,700,000.00
$113,750.00
S0.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s
Budget with Pending C.O.s

$113,750.00
$0.00

$113,750.00

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,586,250.00
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,586,250.00

Variance

Planned Budget Spend $860,000.00
Approved Invoices

$99,174.63

$760,825.37
11.53%

Behind Target Spending

$2,000,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$500,000.00

50.00

3/18 4718 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/1810/1811/1812/18 1/19

2/19

Cumulative

L

—— Budget

3/19

—gp— Billed

4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/1910/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20 7/20 8/20 9/2010/2011/20

3/18

ajis

s5/18

6/18

7/18

8/18

o/18

10/1
8

11/1
8

1271
8

1/19

2/19

3/19

afi19

s5/19

6/19

7/19

8/19

o/19

10/1
)

11/112/1

1/20|2/20
o P /. !

3/20

a/20

s5/20

6/20

7/20

10/z[11/2

8/20|9/20| " o

—— Budget

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0

S0.0

$0.0

$0.0

s20,

$35,

$50,

$80,

$80,

$260

s$260

$260

s410

$560

s710

SB60

S860||S860|S860|S$S860

S860

SB60

$860

$860

51,0

$1,1 51,2 |51,3|(S1,49

—p— Billed

$0.0

S0.0

$0.0

50.0

$0.0

50.0

$0.0

50.0

$0.0

$25,

s34,

$40,

Sa9,

$51,

$58,

$58,

s$74,

s$74,

574,

$90,

$90, | $90, | $95, | $95,

$99,

S99,

S99,

$99,

S99,

$99, | $99, | 599, | $99,




T032D1004 Bright Star Road / John West Road

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Brightstar Road / John West Road 30-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T032D1004 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 30-Dec-20
= ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $890,000.00
Issued P.O.s $127,560.72 Approved Invoices $151,906.58
Approved C.O.s $55,010.00 Variance $738,093.42

Current Budget $182,570.72 17.07%
Pending C.O.s $S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $182,570.72

S

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,117,429.28 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,117,429.28

Cumulative

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00

$200,000.00 R
c0.00 < e o— Budget
~ L ~ ~~ (=} oo f=] (==} o0 (=] oo [=a} (=] (=] oo oo =21 oy [ap] o o L=2% L=p] o o o o o [} L= ] = [} [} L= ] [} - - L) [ L]
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — o~ o=~ o~ —~ =~ o=~ =~ =~ o~ o~ o~ o~ e Billed
P e T =~ = - S = = == s T S~ o= s e- === e e T == Y- s - = =
S O 9 S O o S O 9 S O o
o/1|1o/[1a/1z/[1/alz/7a 371 a/i|s/1le/1|7/18/1|e/a 1o/ 1/ 12/ [1/1) 271 3/1a/a|s/1e/1[7/18/a e/ 10/ |11/ (127 [1/2] 272372 a/2|5/2[6/2] 772 8/2e/2|10/ 11/ [12/
7 |l17|17|27| 8 | 8|8 | 8|8 | 8|8 | 8|8 |iasa|is8|18| o9 | o9 | 9 | 9o | o | o |9 | 9| 9|19|19|19| 0| oo |0 | o0o|o|o|o|o|20]20]|z20
—e&—Budget [$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$0.0/$15,/$30,/$45,/$60,/$75.,/$90,/$90,{$90,/$90,/$90,/$90,/$90,/$90,5 19052905 3905 4905 5905 6905 7905 8905 89GS 8905 8905 8905 800S 890$ 89059905 1,0/$1,1/$1,1($1,1/$1,1|$1,1/$1,2

—e—Billed [$0.0511051105110511d511,{$19,/$27,/$52,/$54,/$60,$60,[$60./$61,/$61,/$66,/$73,/$76,/578,/$96,5 135514381455 14 7514 7515151515 1515 1515151515151515 151515 151515151515 1515151515151




TO33D0004 Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Sweetwater Church Road / Dorris Road 31-Jan-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO033D0004 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 31-Jul-20

Initial Budget
Issued P.O.s

$600,000.00
$664,022.80

Planned Budget Spend $280,000.00

Approved Invoices $12,518.25

Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $267,481.75
Current Budget $664,022.80 4.47%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $664,022.80
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($64,022.80) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($64,022.80)
Cumulative
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00 < < < < < < < < < < <
$200,000.00
$100,000.00 / =—@—Budget
$0.00 @ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - o - d o ® __e—Billed
1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/1811/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/1911/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6/20 7/20
1/18|2/18|3/18|4a/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18 |9/18 108,1 118f1 128/1 1/19|2/19|3/19|a/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19 1'::;(1 11;1 12;1 1/20|2/20|3/20|a/20|5/20|6/20|7/20
—e®—Budget [$0.00/$0.00(3$0.00/3$0.00|3$0.00/30.00/30.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$40,0/$120,/$200,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280,/$280,|$280,/$280,/$ 280,/$ 280,/$ 280,/$360,/$460,/$500,/$ 600,
—e—Billed |$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00|$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00/$0.00|$0.00{$0.00|$0.00{$0.00/$0.00|$0.00/$0.00|$0.00/$0.00/$150./$ 150./$150./$ 150./$150./$ 150./$150./$12,5/$12,5/$12,5/$12,5/$12,5|




T034D0030 Chapel Hill Road Intersections

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chapel Hill Road Intersections & Sidewalks- High Country Dr. to Sterling Pointe Dr. 31-Oct-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T034D0030 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 30-Nov-21
= ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $3,600,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $2,020,000.00
Issued P.O.s $254,575.27 Approved Invoices $151,350.04
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S$1,868,649.96

Current Budget $254,575.27 7.49%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $254,575.27
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $3,345,424.73 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $3,345,424.73

Cumulative
$4,000,000.00
$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$0.00 —®— Budget
0 ©0 00 ©o0 o0 00 o0 00 o0 oo o0 oYy oYy Oy Oy Oy Oy Yy Oy Gy Oy oy Y O O o o o o o o oo o OO O @« A A 4 oA oA o o o o .
= g gD S dddddddIdisdfedagddgdosggddogssgsgaggdggggdgagggy

0
—
=
—
0,

1 1

=
2]
~
[y

P~
—
=
—
12/[1/1
17| 8

0~
1)
0~
1]
0~
0~

1|6 1 7/1Is/1|9/1 10//11/12//1/1] 2/1|3/1 af1s/ 7/1I3/1I9/1 10/|11/\12/|1/22/23f2la/2s/2l6 /27 /2la/2l0/2l10/ |11 /|12/|1/22/2|3/2/af2l5/26 /2|7 /28 /20 /2/10//11/|
g |8 |8 |18/18|18| 9| o |9 | 9|9 o|lo |9 |19/10|/19/ 0| 0|0 /0|00 |lo|o|0o|20/20|20/ 2|22 |22 ]2|21|1|1 21|21

—®—Budget |$0.($0.[$0.[$25/$25/$25/$25/$25/$25/$25/$25[$25[$50/$ 70/$ 705 70/$70[$ 70/$ 705 70/$701$ 27|47 [$67$87|$1, |$1, |$1, [$1,|32,|$2, |$2,|$3,[$3,|$3, |$3,[$3.[$3,|$3, |$3,[$3,|$3, |33, |33, |$3,| 33, |33, |53, |33, | 33,
—e—Billed [$0.|$0.|$0.[$0.|$9, $34$62/$76/$79$87|$89/$00/$90/$90$98/$98/$98$10/$10510$10[$10/$11/$11/$12/$14$15$15515$15515515515/$15515/515/$ 155 15/515515515/$15$15$15515$15/515/$15/$15/515

N
0~
™
"l




TO35D0004 Highway 5 / Douglas Blvd.

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Highway 5/ Douglas Blvd - Northbound Right Turn Lane 21-Apr-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T035D0004 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 21-Mar-21

Initial Budget $
Issued P.O.s
Approved C.O.s

1,200,000.00
$263,335.89
$0.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s

$263,335.89
$0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$263,335.89

$936,664.11
$936,664.11

Planned Budget Spend $601,000.00

Approved Invoices $0.00
Variance $601,000.00
0.00%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

L2

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
P 0@

D D D WD WD D
W AT T AT T ol .\53\'\’ ST

~P

Cumulative

D D O v WD D WD WD WO WD D D D D O ® i ® © o © @ O D D > >
NS N MR R A RPN NS SRS SR SV SN S LSRN R N SN S CEIRACIS SN S ST L S\ N

12/1

7/20

8/2 DIQ/ 20

a/18|5/18/6/18[7/18)8/18l0/18[10/111/1

1/19/2/19(3/19la/19) 5/19|5/19|7/19|s/19|9/19|“_:,/1 1:9,’/1112911 1/20 2/20|3/20 4/20/5/20/6/20

10/2
o

11/2
o

12/2
0

1/21|2/21

3/2]]

= Budget

$100

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$1,0

$101/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601/$601

$601/3601/$601/$601/$601/3601/$601/$601

$1,1

g Billed

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0|

$0.0

$0.0|

$0.0

$0.0|

$0.0

$0.0

$0.0/$0.0/$0.0|$0.0/$0.0/$0.0|$0.0|$0.0|$0.0|$0.0/$0.0/$0.0|{$0.0|$0.0[30.0

$0.0/$0.0/$0.0|/$0.0|$0.0|30.0|$0.0/$0.0

$0.0

—— Budget
=@ Billed




T041D0004 Post Road Bridge at Dog River

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Post Road Bridge at Dog River 30-Oct-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T041D0004 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 30-Sep-20
____ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $50,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $350,000.00
Issued P.O.s $22,215.00 Approved Invoices $21,052.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance $328,948.00
Current Budget $22,215.00 6.01%
Pending C.O.s S$S500.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $22,715.00
Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $S27,785.00 On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $27,285.00

Cumulative

$500,000.00

$400,000.00 /
. / o o to2 o o o o o o o o
300,000.00
e e

$200,000.00 /

et et e Budget
$100,000.00 -~

@ Billed

$0.00 @ ‘o ‘o o ‘o —— < — o o0 o> o - - ® ® . ®
10/18 11718 12/18 1719 2419 3/19 4/19 5/19 /19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11719 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6&/20 7/20 8/20 9/20

10/18 [11/18 [12/18 | 1/19 | 2/19 | 3/19 | 4/19 | 5/19 | 6/19 | 7/19 | 8/19 | 9/19 | 10/19 |11/19 |[12/19| 1/20 | 2/20 | 3/20 | 4/20 | 5/20 | 6/20 | 7/20 | 8/20 | 9/20
—@— Budget | $50,00|%$50,00|%$150,0|5$150,0|$150,0($150,0/$250,0|$250,0/$250,0/$250,0|/%$350,0|%$350,0) $350,0|$350,0($350,0(%$350,0/$350,0/$350,0|$350,0|$350,0|%$350,0%$350,0) $350,0|%$450,0
—@—Billed |[$1,050]|%$1,050/%$1,050|%$1,050|%$1,050(%$1,050|%3,239|%$4,817|%$4,817|%4,817|%$6,942%$6,942|$7,602|5$18,10($19,26(%$19,26|%$19,88|$21,05$21,05|$21,05|%$21,05|%$21,05)$21,05|$21,05




T042D1000

Lithia Springs Elementary School

Project Name:
Lithia Springs Elementary School

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Sep-17

Program Number:
T042D1000

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
6-Apr-20

Completion Date:
31-Aug-20

Initial Budget

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

Current Budget

Pending C.O.s

Budget with Pending C.O.s

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

S800,000.00
S$60,076.66
$0.00

$60,076.66
$0.00

$60,076.66

$739,923.34
$739,923.34

Planned Budget Spend $506,700.00
Approved Invoices $48,543 .33

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Variance S458,156.67
9.58%

L

$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00

A A D D D D D eD WD D D D D B D D WD WD WO WO O O LD
NS SN PN SR G SN I AN NI S S N SR I SN SR S S S e N

Cumulative

. T T SO - S S - S < SN S ST < S SR
X" on” ,\’6\\’ \})’\’ .Q)'\’ AT A T g S A

lo/17 1‘;’ 1 117/1 1";/ 1 1/1&'2/18'3/1sIdleIIs/lsle/laI?/18|B/1B|9/1a|1c;/1 118” 128/1 1/19/2/193/19 4/19|5/19 s/19|7/19|s/19|9/19 1‘;/1 119/ 1 12;' Y1 /20/2/20[3/204/20 5/zu|s/zo 7/20'3/20
—@=—EBudget s100|5100|$1uap100$10:151oo|51oc152c|oszoqszoqszooszoqszouszoolszoo $11,|s22,|$33,/533, 533.|S125F218|$310S4DBF495|S495F495F495|$495F505SSOqSSOﬁFSOEISSDGSSOGlﬁSI?
—e—Billed [$76./$76./576.]$76.[576./576.|576./$133/$133/$133/5133/$133(518,519,[$19,{$24,]$24,[$24,|$33,|$33,|533, |33, |$33,|$37,]537,|$39,|544,[547,| 547, |48, [548,| 548, |s48,|$48, 548, S48,

== Budget
== Billed




T043D0200 Chestnut Log Middle School

Summary Status Report
|Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Chestnut Log Middle School 30-Sep-17
|Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T043D0200 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 31-Aug-20

Initial Budget $1,100,000.00

Issued P.O.s

Approved C.O.s

$87,576.67
S0.00

Current Budget
Pending C.O.s
Budget with Pending C.O.s

$87,576.67
S0.00

$87,576.67

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $1,012,423.33
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $1,012,423.33

Approved Invoices

Planned Budget Spend $1,060,200.00

$70,869.94

Variance

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00
$0.00

A N A A

N

D D D D D D
AT AT T 0T Y AT

N

D LB LD
'\’ca\'\’,\g:.\\'

Ned

RS RN N IR e\

$989,330.06
6.68%

L

Cumulative

Nl

D WD LD O O O O O O O O O O
S NS SN ST NIPN AR SR AL A AN S SN LI A

9/17 107/1 117’1 127/1 1/18|2/18I3/18|4/18I5/18|6/18I7/18|8/18I9/18I1c;/1 1:;/1 125{1 1/19 z/19|3/19 4/19|5/19 6/19 7/19'3/19'9/19'1‘;/1 11‘,/1 129/1 1/20 z/zola/za 4/20'5/20'5/20 7[20'8/20
—e— Budget [$100/$100/$100($100/$100/$100/$100/$200[$200/$200/$200{$200|$ 15, |$30, | $30, |$30, [$155/$280/$405/$530/$655/$780/$905($1,0/$1,0/|$1,0/$1,0/$1,0{$1,0[$1.0{31,0|$1.0[$1,0|$1,0[$1,0[s51.0
—e—Billed |$76.|5$76.|$76.|576.|576.[$76.|$76./$133[5133($133|$133]$133($18, |$25,|$25, |$30,|$30,|$30,|$47,|$47,|$50,|$50, $50, |$54,|$54,|$56, |$66,|$69,|$69,|$70,|$70,|$70,| 570, [$70,|$70,|$70,

= Budget
=== Billed




T044D0200 New Manchester High School

Sum

Project Name:
New Manchester High School

ary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Sep-17

Program Number: Program Element:
T044DO0200 TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
6-Apr-20

31-Aug-20

Completion Date:

Initial Budget $750,000.00
Issued P.O.s $63,276.67

Approved C.O.s S0.00
Current Budget $63,276.67
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $63,276.67

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $686,723.33

$686,723.33

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s

$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00

Behind Target Spending

Approved Invoices
Variance

Planned Budget Spend $740,200.00

$49,736.83
$690,463.17
6.72%

On Target Spending

Cumulative

AT D A B D D D B D D DB D D D D D WD D D WD WD WD
ENNGIRSSAIEA SIS SN SR S MR MRS NS RN S SNV RV NG AP NP A AN SR I N

L O

D D D D LD D D D D D D A O
a7 o ,»d\» ,;»\'\’ .\'))P AT AT o T O A g

los17 A vl vl 1/182/18 3/15'4/13'5/1sleflal-znsla/mlgnsll';/ B e e V2T z/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7j19 s/19|9/19|1‘;/1 LL/L12/14 120/2/20(3/20 4/20|5/20 6/20 7/20|3/zo
—e—Budget [$100$100$100$100$1001$ 100/$100$200/$200:$200,$10, [$10,($20,|$30,|$30,|$30, $130$230$330$430$5305630$6303730/$730573057303730/$740/$740/574057405740/574057403750
—e—Billed |$76./$76./$76.|$76./$76./$76./$76.[$133/$133)$133$133$133/$14,($16,$16,{$21,]$21,|$24,|$30,|$30,]$30,|$30,[$30,|$36,|$36,|$48,[$49,|$49,[$a0,|$49, 340, $40, | $40,[$49,|S49, |$429,

—i— Budget
e Bill ed




T047D0004 Whitestone Culvert

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Whitestone Culvert 18-Jun-19
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T047D0004 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 18-Jul-20
___ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $1,185,998.50 Planned Budget Spend 3$300,000.00
Issued P.O.s $1,197,498.50 Approved Invoices $130,611.71
Approved C.O.s $135,296.21 Variance $169,388.29
Current Budget $1,332,794.71 43.54%
Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $1,332,794.71

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($146,796.21)
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s (5146,796.21)

Cumulative

$1,400,000.00
$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$S800,000.00

$S600,000.00

$400,000.00 —— Budget

$200,000.00 - « - « e « e p
! ) .-—______.—. o " g > " g > > =——@—Billed
S0.00 @& " - . b

6/19 6/19 6/19 7/19 7/19 8/19 8/19 9/19 9/19 10/19 10/19 11/19 11/19 11/19 12/19 12/19 1/20 1/20 2/20 2/20 3/20 3/20 4/20 4/20 5/20 5/20 5/20 6/20 6/20

6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 a/20 5/20 6/20 7/20
—@— Budget $0.00 $0.00 $300,000.00$300,000.00| $300,000.00|$300,000.00|$300,000.00$300,000.00|$300,000.00|%$300,000.00|$300,000.00|$300,000.00| $1,000,000. | $1,185,998.
—@—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,240.71|%$126,611.71|$130,611.71$130,611.71($130,611.71|$130,611.71|$130,611.71




T061D1234 Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps

Project Name

Summary Status Report

Budget with Pending C.O.s

$95,730.53

Behind Target Spending

: Program Manager: Start Date:
Street Lights on 1-20 Exit Ramps (Countywide) (Interstate Intersections) 31-Mar-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T061D1234 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 31-Mar-21
___ = ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $100,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $95,730.53 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s sS0.00 Variance sS0.00
Current Budget $95,730.53 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

L

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $4,269.47 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s 54,269.47
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @& - - - - - - - - .
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 =@ Budget
$0.00 @ . . 4 . . 4 . 4 \ 4 . 4 . 4 ®  —@—-Billed
— — ~— — — ~— — — — — — — — ~— — — ~— — — ~— — — ~— — — ~— — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
o~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~ o~ ~ o~ o~ ~ o~ o~ ~ o~ o~ ~ o~ ~J o~d o~ ~J ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ o ~ o~ o~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~
oo o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
(22} o oy (22} o -t =t =+ =t wy [T (Fg) wy wy (¥=) (Y= f¥=) (¥=) ~ I~ ~ ~ o0 (=] o0 o0 (=] [=2) (=2 [=2) L=2} (=) (=) f==) (=) — ~—i — —
— — — — — — — — —
3/21 4/21 5/21 6/21 7/21 8/21 9/21 10/21 11/21 12/21
—@—Budget $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—@—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T062D1234 Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal

Project Name:

Hwy 92 & Mt. Vernon Traffic Signal

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Mar-21

Program Number:

T062D1234

Program Element:
TRANSPORTATION

Report Period:
6-Apr-20

Completion Date:

31-Mar-21

Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @ ® ® ® ® < < < < <
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —@— Budget
$0.00 @& o - \ - o " 4 o ®  —@—-silled
4 ¥ 8§ B # # @ # # 8§ # R 8#q # # 8 # 3§ q &# §qdq qdgqq q4/H q q H g q 8 ddqg g &8 &gwm®=m
3/21 aj21 5/21 6/21 7/21 8/21 9/21 10/21 11/21 12/21
—&—Budget| $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—e—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




T063D0200 Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal

Project Name:

Summary Status Report

Program Manager: Start Date:
Hwy 92 & Riverside Parkway Traffic Signal 31-Mar-21
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
T063D0200 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 31-Mar-21

Initial Budget $250,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $S0.00 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $0.00 0.00%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $0.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $250,000.00 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $250,000.00
Cumulative
$300,000.00
$250,000.00 @ ® ® ® ® ® ® o ©
$200,000.00
$150,000.00
$100,000.00
$50,000.00 —@— Budget
50.00 & L - - L 4 > g b > —@—PBilled
§ & 8§ 8 d§ § g g&gdgddgdggdddsgdgaggdaddgggdggdggdggdgggggggdgd
3/21 4721 5/21 6/21 7/21 8/21 9/21 10/21 11/21 12/21
—@—Budget| $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00
—e—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




TO70D0200 Lee Road Widening Project

Summary Status Report

Project Namae: Program Manager: Start Date:
Lee Road Widening Project 21-Feb-23
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TO070D0200 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 21-Feb-23

Initial Budget $12,453,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $152,415.82 Approved Invoices $70,351.73
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance -$70,351.73
Current Budget $152,415.82 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $152,415.82
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $12,300,584.18
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $12,300,584.18
Cumulative
$12,000,000.00
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$0.00 =—@—Budget
(=] [=a] oy L=} (=21 = = [} = = = = = (=] [ = = — — — — — — ~— i — — — — ~ o~ ~ ~ ~ o~ ~ ~ ~ ~ o~ ~ oy o .
— — — — — o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ I o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ ~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ o~ e Billed
Pl e e S e P =TT S = - - T e T e s = T = S = e e P T s - M - B = — e (-~ S
— — —i —i —i ~— — —i — —i — —
8/1|o/1|10/|11/|12/|1/2|2/2[3/2]|a/2|5/2|6/2|7/2]|8/2]9/2]10/ |11/ |12/|1/2]2/2|3/2|a/2|5/2|6/2]|7/2|8/2|9/2|10/ |11/ |12/ |1/2]|2/2|3/2|a/2]5/2]6/2|7/2]|8/2]|0/2]10/ [11/|12/|1/2]2/2
9|9 |19|19|{19/ 0 | o | o | o | o0o|o|o0o|o|o|20/20|20| 1|2 )21|2|21|2|1|2|21|21|{23|22| 2|2 |2|2|2|2|2|2|2|22|22|22|3 |3
—®—Budget|50.| $0.|$0. [$0.|50. | $0. | $0. | $0.|S$0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | S0. | S0. | $0. | $0. | $S0. | $0. | $S0. | $0. | $S0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0.| $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | S0. | $S0. | 50. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. | $0. |$0. |$11
—@—Billed [$11[$11|$19($19|$31|$31|$61|$70|$70|S70|$70|$70|s70|S70|s70|s70|s70|s70|s70|$70|S70|s70|$70|S70($70|$70|$70|S70|$70|$70/$70|S70|$70|S70|$70|S70|S70|S70|$70|$70|$70|S70($70




TAO07D1000 Maxham Rd Sidewalks from GDOT Project Limit to County Line

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Maxham Rd Sidewalks from GDOT Project Limit to County Line 31-Jul-20
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
TAO07D1000 TRANSPORTATION 6-Apr-20 31-Dec-20
__ = ProjectMetrics |
Initial Budget $500,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $0.00
Issued P.O.s $114,126.79 Approved Invoices $0.00
Approved C.O.s S0.00 Variance S0.00
Current Budget $114,126.79 0.00%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $114,126.79

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $385,873.21 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $385,873.21

Cumulative

$1,200,000.00
$1,000,000.00
$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

—— Budget
——Billed

$0.00 @ - < <> < -
7/20 7/20 7/20 7/20 7/20 8/20 8/20 8/20 8/20 9/20 9/20 9/20 9/20 9/20 10/20 10/20 10/20 10/20 11/20 11/20 11/20 11/20
7/20 8/20 o/20 10/20 11/20 12/20
—@— Budget $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $750,000.00 $1,100,000.00

—— Billed S$0.00 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 17%

, 2020

il 01

As of Apr




COMPLETED PROJECTS

P010D0200
P020D0200
P063D0004
P065D0004
PO/71D1234
P071D1234
P0/72D1234

PARKS AND RECREATION

Boundary Waters Restrooms

Boundary Waters Soccer Field Lighting
Post Road Park

Fairplay Park Lights Replacement

2017 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases
Light T-Ball Fields — Bill Arp Park

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases - 2018



PO30D0030 Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing & New Lighting

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Deer Lick Park Tennis Courts Resurfacing and New Lighting 31-May-18
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P030D0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 6-Apr-20 30-Jun-20
__ ProjectMetries |
Initial Budget $550,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $250,000.00
Issued P.O.s $966,747.60 Approved Invoices $105,710.60
Approved C.O.s $23,014.00 Variance $144,289.40
Current Budget $989,761.60 42.28%
Pending C.O.s S0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $989,761.60

&'

Behind Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($439,761.60) On Target Spending

Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($5439,761.60)

Cumulative

$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00

/ - - - - - . -
$200,000.00
<= <> —— Budget

$100,000.00 - ———e
——ﬁ='—'—/ .__/.'_-. " —e—Billed
$0.00 @——e— @@ @@ —

1/18 2/18 3/18 4/18 5/18 6/18 7/18 8/18 9/18 10/18 11/1812/18 1/19 2/19 3/19 4/19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 9/19 10/19 11/1912/19 1/20 2/20 3/20 4/20 5/20 6720
|1/18|2/18|3/18|4/18|5/18|6/18|7/18| 8/18|9/18|10/1811/1812/18 1/19|2/19|3/19|4/19|5/19|6/19|7/19|8/19|9/19|10/1911/19(12/19 1/20|2/20|3/20|4/20|5/20|6/20

—e— Budget [$0.00/$0.00{$0.00/$0.00($0.00/$0.00|$0.00|$0.00/$38,00|$16,0($24,0($29,0/$29,0/$29,0|$150,|$150,|$150,/$150,$250,{$250,|$250,|$250,|$250,|$250,/$250,$250,|$ 250, |$350,|$450, |$550,
—e—gilled |$150./$300./$300./$300./$300./$300.{$300./$300./$300./$4,40($4,40/$4,40($4,40($4,40|$4,40($4,40|$4,40|$4,40/$21,1|$74,3/$80,7|$80,9|$20,9($80,9/$80,9/|$95,2|$105,|$ 105,|$ 105, |$ 105,




P040D0200 Multi-Purpose Recreation Center

Project Name:

Multi-Purpose Recreation Centers (25,000SF)

Sum

mary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
31-Oct-17

P040D0200

Program Number:

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:
6-Apr-20

Completion Date:
28-Feb-21

Initial Budget $7,000,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $5,140,450.00
Issued P.O.s $7,379,543.00 Approved Invoices $294,905.51
Approved C.O.s $10,718.00 Variance $4,845,544.49
Current Budget $7,390,261.00 5.74%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $7,390,261.00
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($390,261.00) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($390,261.00)
Cumulative
$10,000,000.00
$8,000,000.00
$6,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$0.00 —— Budget
E 5 5§ 5 S F F 5 R S § 5 5§ 8 S S F FEERESFESTSSTSISTSTEESESSE S S S S o
10/ |11/[12/[1/1|2/1)3/1a/1]s/1|e/1|7/1[8/1|o/1|10/ 11/ 12/ [a/1[2/1|3/1|a/1 s/ e/17/1|8/1[o/a|10/[1a/[12/[1/2|2/2[3/2[ar2]5/2|6/27/2]8/2]e/2[10/ |12/ [12/[1/2[2/2
17|17/17| 8 |8 |8 | 8|8 |8 | 8|8 |8 |1s8|18|18| 9o | 9| o |9 | 9|90 | 9|90 |9 |19|19/19| 0| 0o | 0| o0o|o0o|o|o|o|ol|20/20/20|1 |1
—&— Budget 5500550055005 5005 5005 500550055005 50,5 10051505 2005 25053005 3405 340534057405 1, 1/51,5(51,9/$ 2,3/$2,7/$3,1/$3,5/53,9/$4,3/54,3[$4,7($5,1/$5,5/$5,9/$6,3/$8,0[$8,0/$8.0/$8.0/$ 8,0/58,0/$8,0/58.4
—e—-Billed [$0.0$3105310531053105310531053105310$13,/513,/$25,/$42,/542,[$42,[$85,51195 15351535 1585218521 9527 85 27 8529052905 2905 2905 20 15 2945 2945 2045 2045 2945 2045 2945 2945 2945 2045 2045204




PO50D1000 Senior Center - Lithia Springs

Summary Status Report
Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Senior Center (14,500SF) 30-Dec-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P0O50D1000 PARKS AND RECREATION 6-Apr-20 31-Oct-20
= ProjectMetriecs | [ Planned Spend vs Approved InvoicestoDate |
Initial Budget $5,300,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $3,359,200.00
Issued P.O.s $4,401,962.20 Approved Invoices $495,858.96
Approved C.O.s $91,130.57 Variance $2,863,341.04
Current Budget $4,493,092.77 14.76%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $4,493,092.77
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s S806,907.23
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $806,907.23
Cumulative
%$6,000,000.00
$5,000,000.00
$4,000,000.00
%$3,000,000.00
$2,000,000.00
%$1,000,000.00
S0.00 —— Budget
SN GRS C i S SRS SR SN P IS S N G e MR A R N T MRS S N R L N R M L U U e
1"’7/1 1/18|2/18|3/18|a/18|5/18|6/18|7/18|8/18 9/1s|1‘7’3/:l 118/1 1%8/1 1/19|2/19/3/19|4a/19|5/19|6/19)7/19|8/19/9/19 109/1 1]‘_;/1 11/1 1/20/2/20|3/20|a/20l5/20|6/20|7/20l8/20|9/20 1(32
—®—Budget [$200/$200($200/$200/$200($200| $40, | $80, [$120|$150($159[$159|$159($159|$559|$959|$1,3|$1,7 [$2,1|$2,5|$2,9| $3,3 | $3,3|$3,3| $3,3$3,3[$3,3|$3,3($3,7$4,1|$4,5|$4,7 |$4.8|$4,9|$5,3
—e—Billed [$210/$210[$210/$210/$210($210|$210|$14,|$14,|$14,[$14,[$14,|514,[329,|$29,|547,]$97,|$138|$139/$152|$179|$193$ 194|$219|$219/$219[$219|5495($405|$495|$495(|s495/$ 4953 495/$495|




P061D0030 Bill Arp Park

Sum

ary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Bill Arp Park 10-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P061DO0030 PARKS AND RECREATION 6-Apr-20 31-Oct-20
Initial Budget $646,000.00 Planned Budget Spend $548,085.00
Issued P.O.s $644,676.75 Approved Invoices $49,555.46
Approved C.O.s $3,575.00 Variance $498,529.54
Current Budget $648,251.75 9.04%
Pending C.O.s $0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $648,251.75
Behind Target Spending ,
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s ($2,251.75) On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s ($2,251.75)
Cumulative
$700,000.00
$600,000.00
$500,000.00
$400,000.00
$300,000.00
$200,000.00
$100,000.00
$0.00 —@&—Budget
~ I~ —~ ~ o0 o0 (=] (=] (=] (=] o0 o0 o0 o0 o0 (== [=3] (=31 (=3 (=53] (=31 (=31 (=31 (=31 (=21 (=3} (=31 (=] [==) [==) = =1 [ [==) = = (=) o .
S 5 3 3 S S5 F 5 5 2 S 55 5SS S5 FF SRS ESsSsSSssEs 88 s s g ek
o/17( Y N2 Y 1g2 /180 /180 /185 186/ 187 /18818018 Y T N Y j19p 1as 16das195/196 197 /198719019 Y 1Y A2 1 /202203 /208720 5/20|s/zc 7/208/200/20"% 2I
—e—Budget |$85./$85./$85./$85./$85./$85./56,0/$15.{$23.(331.($39./$ 48,548,548, [$48,/$48.|$48. /51485 24853485 5485 5485 5483 54 85 5485 5485 5485 548554 855485 5485 54 85 5485 54855485 54855485648
—e—Billed [$85./$85./$85./$85.|$85.[$85./$4,3]$11,/$11,|$14,/$39,|$39,/540,|$40,$40,|$40,|540,|344,/$47,|$47,|547,|$49,|$49,|549,|$49, |3 49,|549,|549,|$49,|$49,|$ 49, |$49,|549,|$49,|549, |$ 49, 549, [$ 49, |




P062D0004 Fairplay Park

Summary Status Report

Project Name: Program Manager: Start Date:
Fairplay Park 26-Sep-17
Program Number: Program Element: Report Period: Completion Date:
P062D0004 PARKS AND RECREATION 6-Apr-20 31-Oct-20

Is

Approved C.O.s $3,575.00

Current Budget $646,664.25

Pending C.O.s $0.00

Budget with Pending C.O.s $646,664.25

Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $15,835.75
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $15,835.75

Initial Budget $662,500.00

sued P.O.s $643,089.25

$800,000.00
$600,000.00
$400,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00

/17
117
7

/18

—
=
= —

/18
/18
/18

oo

=
o~
—

0/18
1/18

oo oo
—
=
o3 oy

618
718

o0

—
=
o3

Planned Budget Spend $648,085.00
Approved Invoices $35,885.41
Variance $612,199.59

5.54%

Behind Target Spending

On Target Spending

Cumulative

Budget

219 ¢
319 ¢
/20
/20
/0
/20
/20
/20

= = .
o o == Billed
o o =t (¥e) f¥=)

219
1120

=2} =2
= =
= —

119
419
519
6/19
719
8/19
919

=1

=
=
—

AR T T T T T T G i e T e e e R T T T T T

—®&—Budget |$85./$85./$85.|$85.|$85.

$85.($6,0/515.|523,[s31,|539.|s48.[548,[548.[s48.[s48.

$48,51485248544 8564 8564856485 6485 6485648564856485 64856485 64856485 64856485648564 856485698

—e—Billed [$85./$85./$85./$85./$85.

$85./$85./$7,5(|58,2|$8,2|$33,[$33,/$33,/$33, 833, |s33,

$33,/$33,|$33,$33,/$33,($35,|$35,($35,/$35,/$35,/$35,[$35,|$35,[$35,|$35,[$35,{$35,[$35,|$35,|$35,[$35,|s35,|




P073D1234 2019 Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases

Project Name:

2019 - Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases

Summary Status Report

Program Manager:

Start Date:
30-Mar-19

Program Number:

P073D1234

Program Element:
PARKS AND RECREATION

Report Period:

6-Apr-20

Completion Date:

31-Dec-19

Initial Budget

$100,000.00

Planned Budget Spend $100,000.00

Issued P.O.s $85,762.36 Approved Invoices $62.,447 .36
Approved C.O.s $0.00 Variance $37,552.64
Current Budget $85,762.36 62.45%
Pending C.O.s S0.00
Budget with Pending C.O.s $85,762.36
Behind Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Approved C.O.s $14,237.64 On Target Spending
Budget Reserve with Pending C.O.s $14,237.64
Cumulative
$120,000.00
$100,000.00 T > . -
$80,000.00
$60,000.00 - - —C <
$40,000.00
$20,000.00 —@&— Budget
$0.00 < —&—Billed
22 3 2 8 2 32 8 23 823328 2T 8IS T 8T8 TSI S 3
R e e W T FFFFESSS S ST T T T SR ESESESS S Ssssssss=ss=Es ==
3/19 af19 5/19 6/19 7/19 8/19 o/19 10/19 11/19 12/19
—@— Budget $0.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00 $60,000.00 $80,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
—e—Billed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,925.00 $49,753.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $53,203.00 $62,447.36 $62,447.36

H00.0%8

5=.2924




End of April Dashboard Report

Thank You!



	  �SPLOST PROGRAM REPORT 
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Parks and Recreation
	Initial Estimate vs Actual Collection
	TOTAL SPLOST YEAR 1, 2 and 3 PROGRAM REVENUES
	SPLOST YEAR 3 TAX YEAR REVENUE TOTALS
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Slide Number 28
	Slide Number 29
	Slide Number 30
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	Slide Number 33
	Slide Number 34
	Slide Number 35
	Slide Number 36
	Slide Number 37
	Slide Number 38
	Slide Number 39
	Slide Number 40
	Slide Number 41
	Slide Number 42
	Slide Number 43
	Slide Number 44
	Slide Number 45
	Slide Number 46

